



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14393 OF 2024

Mohiddin Hasankhan Bubere
(since deceased) Thr Legal Heirs and Ors. ... Petitioners.
Versus
Tukaram Anant Patil and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Vijay V. Salunke, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Harshita B. Jangid i/by Mr.Yogesh B. Dandekar, for Contesting-
Respondents.
Mr. Vaibhav S. Charalwar, "B" Panel Counsel a/w. Ms.Priyanka B. Chavan,
AGP for the Respondent Nos.9 to 13-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : December 10, 2024

P. C. :

1. Ms. Harshita Jangid, learned Advocate appears for Respondent Nos.1 to 8 and seeks time to file *Vakalatnama*. Let the copy of the Petition be served within a period of one week from today. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.9 to 13. No relief is sought as against the Respondent Nos.14 to 20, who are the formal parties.
2. List the Petition on **10th January, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]