

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14393 OF 2024

Mohiddin Hasankhan Bubere (since
deceased through legal heirs)
1a. Nasir Mohiddin Bubere and Ors.

...*Petitioners*

V/s.

Tukaram Anant Patil and Ors.

...*Respondents*

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, *Senior Advocate (through VC) i/b. Mr. Vivek V. Salunke for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Rohan Surve *i/b. Mr. Yogesh Dandekar for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 6, 7 and 8.*

Ms. Aloka Nadkarni, *AGP for Respondent -State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 10 January 2025.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 6, 7 and 8 seeks time to file reply. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks.

2) List the Petition on **30 January 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB

Digitally signed by
MEGHA
SHREEDHAR PARAB
Date: 2025.01.15
10:38:04 +0530