

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14393 OF 2024

**Mohiddin Hasankhan Bubere Since Decd. ThrPETITIONER
Legal Heirs And Ors**

V/S

Tukaram Anant Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

**Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Sr. Adv i/b Mr. Vivek Vijay Salunke for
Petitioner**

Adv. Aloka Nadkarni, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/08/2025 For Circulation

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)